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29th May 2019 

 
 
Dear Applicant 
  
Further to your Freedom of Information request, this has now been considered and the information 
requested is provided below. 
  
FOI Reference Number: 

FOI190501 

Date FOI Received: 

01/05/2019 

Date Response due:  

31/05/2019 

Subject: 

Grant Funding for Hospices 

 

  

NHS East and North Hertfordshire CCG’s response is:  
  
Dear NHS East and North Hertfordshire Clinical Commissioning Group, I am researching public 
funding allocations made to hospices in England.  
Specifically, I am seeking information on the level of funding made by NHS Clinical Commissioning 
Groups via discretionary grants to hospices in your area or to those providing services in your area. 
  
I am asking for information related to the current financial year (2019/20) and whether this is any 
change from previous years.  
Please could you provide the following information  

1.            How many hospices do you allocate grant funding to as a CCG? (these may be within your 
geographical area or they provide services to your area) 
 
RESPONSE: We fund 4 hospices 
  
2.            What grant funding ( £ 000’s) have individual hospices been allocated in this financial year 
(2019/2020)? 
 
RESPONSE: 
Isabel Hospice - £1,784K 
Garden House - £1,239K 
Keech - £181k 
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St Clare - £47k 
  
3.            Is the grant funding for any hospice in the current year 2019/20 a change when compared 
to the previous year 2018/19? 
 
RESPONSE:  
Isabel Hospice – increase of 4.67% 
Garden House – increase of 4.63% 
Keech - £181k – increase of 4.69% 
St Clare - £47k – increase of 2.67%  
  
  
4. Approximately what is the population size served by your CCG? 
  
RESPONSE: 2019-20 CCG Population is  603,319 
  
 
  
Please note that the information provided remains the property of NHS East and North Hertfordshire 
CCG and is therefore subject to Intellectual Property and Database Rights. In view of the Re-use of 
Public Sector Information Regulations, should you wish to re-use this information for commercial 
reasons, you are advised to obtain permission from us. Agreement to use the information for commercial 
reasons may incur a fee as the information is issued under licence. If you have any questions about the 
process, please do not hesitate to contact us in the first instance at: xxxxxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxx.xxx   
  
If you are dissatisfied with this response or wish to appeal, you may write to: 
Company Secretary 
Governance & Corporate Affairs 
NHS East and North Hertfordshire CCG 
Charter House 
Parkway 
Welwyn Garden City 
AL8 6JL.  
  
Alternatively, you may appeal to the Information Commissioner whose contact details are available at 
http://www.ico.org.uk 
  
Yours sincerely 
  
 
 
  
Freedom of Information Lead 

 

 

 

  

 

 




    

  

  
